______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________    1 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
       RoHS
AC Input                             100-240Vac +/- 10%, 47-63 Hz single phase
                                                                                              120-370 Vdc
Turn On Time                             Less than 3 sec. @115Vac & Full Load
Input Current                                              115Vac: 1.8A, 230Vac: 0.9A  Hold-up Time                                    >16 mSec at 200W, 120Vac/60 Hz
Inrush Current                            264Vac, cold start: will not exceed 55A Overload Protection                         120 to 150% of rating, cycling type

1 200 X K
Model: "01" = Standard Model,  02 and higher indicates a modified model.
Model Number Key
12 75CINT 01
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________    2 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
CINT1200A1275K01 12 V 0 A 15.00A/16.66A ±3% 14.0 ± 1.1V
CINT1200A1575K01 15 V 0 A 12.00A/13.33A ±3% 18.5 ± 1.2V
CINT1200A1875K01 18 V              0 A                           10.00A/11.11A ±3% 21.5 ± 2.0V
CINT1200A2475K01 24 V 0 A 7.50A/8.33A ±3% 29.0 ± 2.5V
CINT1200A2875K01            28 V 0 A 6.40A/7.14A ±3% 33.5 ± 2.5V
CINT1200A3275K01 32V 0 A 5.62A/6.25A ±3% 36.0 ± 3.0V
CINT1200A3675K01                         36 V 0 A 5.00A/5.55A ±3% 41.0±3.0V
CINT1200A4875K01 48 V 0 A 3.75A/4.17A ±3% 56.0 ± 3.0V
Mechanical Drawings and Connector Information
Data Sheet © 2012 SL Power Electronics Corp.  The information and specifications contained herein are believed to be correct at the time of publication.                  Rev. 9/11/12
However, SL Power accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Conducted Emissions EN55011 Class B, FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class B.  Consult factory
for EN55024 version.
Radiated Emissions EN55011 Class B, FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class A with over 6dB
Margin
Static Discharge Immunity EN61000-4-2, Criteria A, 6kV Contact Discharge, 8kV air discharge
Radiated RF Immunity EN61000-4-3, 3V/m. Criteria A
EFT/Burst Immunity EN61000-4-4, 2kV/5kHz, Criteria A
Line Surge Immunity EN61000-4-5, 1kV differential, 2kV common-mode, Criteria A
Conducted RF Immunity EN61000-4-6, 3Vrms, Criteria A
Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity EN61000-4-8, 3A/m, Criteria A
Voltage Dip Immunity EN61000-4-11, 5% Vnom: 0.5cycle; 40% Vnom: 5 cycles, 70% Vnom:
25 cycles, Criteria A
Line Harmonic Emissions EN61000-3-2, Class A, B, C & D
Flicker Test EN61000-3-3, Complies (dmax<6%)
Input Connector – J100 (AMP 641937-1)
Mating Connector AMP 640250-3
Pins: 640252-2
 Pin 1 AC Line
Pin 2 N.C.
Pin 3 AC Neutral
Output Connector – J300 (AMP 640445)
Mating Connector: Molex 640250-6
Pins: 640252-2
Pin Connection
1 RTN
2 RTN
3 RTN
4 +V1
5 +V1
6 +V1
CINT1200
200W Single Output Series
 ITE Power Supply                          3 Year Warranty
 Output Parameters
           Model                                                 Minimum          Output Current     Total                    OVP
         Number                Volts (V)                 Load     Convection/with 100 LFM          Regulation                     Threshold
EMI/EMC Compliance
Notes:
• Dimensions are in mm (inches with +/- 0.000 tolerance)
• Metal standoffs with 0.2” (5mm) height are required for
mounting
• FG is ground connection-J101 P/N 1285 AMP
[4] x  0.156
4 PLCS
MTG HOLES